Confidentiality Requested:

[OYes [ |No

KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION
OIL & GAS CONSERVATION DIvISION

WELL COMPLETION FORM

KOLAR Document ID: 1664920

Form ACO-1

January 2018

Form must be Typed
Form must be Signed
All blanks must be Filled

WELL HISTORY - DESCRIPTION OF WELL & LEASE

OPERATOR: License # 59292

Name: Arcadian Resources, LLC

Address 1: 313 E KANSAS ST

API No.: 15-015-24169-00-00

Spot Description:
SW. SE_-NW.SW Sec. 26 Twp. 25 S. R 7

0 JEast[ | west
1515 Feetfrom [ | North/ B] South Line of Section

Address 2:
City: GLEN ELDER State:KS  7jp; 67446 9416
Contact Person: _Jimmy Deverman
Phone: (785 ) 639-1808
CONTRACTOR: License # 32701
Name: C & G Dirilling, Inc.
Wellsite Geologist: Keaton Jones
Purchaser:
Designate Type of Completion:
[O] New Well [ ] Re-Entry [ ] Workover
O] oil [ ] wsw [ ] swD
[ ] Gas [ ] DH [ ] EOR
L] oG ] Gsw

[ ] CM (Coal Bed Methane)
[ ] Cathodic [ ] Other (Core, Expl., etc.):

If Workover/Re-entry: Old Well Info as follows:

Operator:

Well Name:

Original Comp.Date: ~ Original Total Depth:

[ ] Deepening [ |Re-perf. [ ] Conv.to EOR [ | Conv.to SWD

[ ] PlugBack [ | Liner [ ] Conv.to GSW [ ] Conv.to Producer
[ ] Commingled Permit #:

[ ] Dual Completion Permit #:

[ ] SWD Permit #:

[ ] EOR Permit #:

[ ] Gsw Permit #:

6/22/2022 6/30/2022 8/30/2022

Spud Date or Date Reached TD

Recompletion Date

Completion Date or
Recompletion Date

AFFIDAVIT

| am the affiant and | hereby certify that all requirements of the statutes, rules and
regulations promulgated to regulate the oil and gas industry have been fully complied
with and the statements herein are complete and correct to the best of my knowledge. Date:

Submitted Electronically

936 Feetfrom [ | East / ] West Line of Section

Footages Calculated from Nearest Outside Section Corner:

[INe [INw [Jse [Olsw

GPS Location: Lat: , Long:

(e.9. XX.XXXXX)

(e.9. -XXX.XXXXX)

Datum: | |NAD27 | |NAD83 | |wGss4

County:_Butler

Lease Name: PLACE Well #: A-26

Field Name:

Producing Formation: Mississippian

Elevation: Ground:1449 Kelly Bushing: 1455

Total Vertical Depth: 3270 Plug Back Total Depth:

Amount of Surface Pipe Set and Cemented at: 230 Feet
Multiple Stage Cementing Collar Used? [ | Yes [OJNo

If yes, show depth set: Feet
If Alternate Il completion, cement circulated from: 3248

feet depth to: 0 w/_170 sx cmt.
Drilling Fluid Management Plan

(Data must be collected from the Reserve Pit)

Chloride content; 16000 ppm Fluid volume: 500 bbls
Dewatering method used: Evaporated

Location of fluid disposal if hauled offsite:

Operator Name:

Lease Name: License #:

Quarter Sec. Twp. S. R. [ ]East[ |West
County: Permit #:

KCC Office Use ONLY

[ ] confidentiality Requested

10/27/2022

D Confidential Rel Date:

@ Wireline Log Received @ Drill Stem Tests Received
Geologist Report / Mud Logs Received

[ ] uIC Distribution

ALT [ 1 O] [ ] Approved by: P2vid Beforl e, 11/07/2022




KOLAR Document ID: 1664920

Page Two
Operator Name: Arcadian Resources, LLC Lease Name: T FACE Well 4 A-26
Sec. 26 Twp.25 s. R/ [0]East [ ] West County: Butler

INSTRUCTIONS: Show important tops of formations penetrated. Detail all cores. Report all final copies of drill stems tests giving interval tested, time tool
open and closed, flowing and shut-in pressures, whether shut-in pressure reached static level, hydrostatic pressures, bottom hole temperature, fluid recovery,
and flow rates if gas to surface test, along with final chart(s). Attach extra sheet if more space is needed.

Final Radioactivity Log, Final Logs run to obtain Geophysical Data and Final Electric Logs must be emailed to kcc-well-logs @kcc.ks.gov. Digital electronic log
files must be submitted in LAS version 2.0 or newer AND an image file (TIFF or PDF).

Drill Stem Tests Taken [B]Yes [ |No [0] Log Formation (Top), Depth and Datum [ ] Sample
(Attach Additional Sheets)
ame . ... To Datum .
Samples Sent to Geological Survey [ IYes [T]No yeenll:'xhlblt A SeePEXhlblt A Sé& EXhibit "A
Cores Taken [ Tves [TINo
Electric Log Run [O]Yes [ INo
Geologist Report / Mud Logs [O]Yes [ |No
List All E. Logs Run:
Sonic
DI
Density/Neutron PE

CASING RECORD  [7] New [ ]Used
Report all strings set-conductor, surface, intermediate, production, etc.
: Size Hole Size Casing Weight Setting Type of # Sacks Type and Percent
Purpose of String Drilled Set (In 0.D,) Lbs./Ft. Depth Cement Used Additives
Surface 12.25 8.625 23 230 class H 120 3% Ch; 2% gel; .25% sf
Production 7.875 5.5 15 3270 class H 170 50% F; .1% FL; 3% salt
ADDITIONAL CEMENTING / SQUEEZE RECORD
Purpose: Depth Type of Cement # Sacks Used Type and Percent Additives
Top Bottom
Perforate
Protect Casing _
Plug Back TD
Plug Off Zone
1. Did you perform a hydraulic fracturing treatment on this well? D Yes @ No (If No, skip questions 2 and 3)
2. Does the volume of the total base fluid of the hydraulic fracturing treatment exceed 350,000 gallons? D Yes D No (If No, skip question 3)
3. Was the hydraulic fracturing treatment information submitted to the chemical disclosure registry? D Yes D No (If No, fill out Page Three of the ACO-1)
Date of first Production/Injection or Resumed Production/ Producing Method:
Injection: o= 15002 [ JFlowing  [O]Pumping [ |GasLift [ | Other (Explain)
Estimated Production Qil Bbls. Gas Mcf Water Bbls. Gas-Oil Ratio Gravity
Per 24 Hours
3 47
DISPOSITION OF GAS: METHOD OF COMPLETION: PRODUCTION INTERVAL:
To Bottom
[ Jvented [ |Sold [ ]Usedon Lease [ ] Open Hole (0] Perf. [ ] bually Comp. [ Commingled 2714 P 2718
(If vented, Submit ACO-18.) (Submit ACO™5)  (Submit ACO-4)
Shots Per Perforation Perforation Bridge Plug Bridge Plug Acid, Fracture, Shot, Cementing Squeeze Record
Foot Top Bottom Type Set At (Amount and Kind of Material Used)
4 2714 2718 300 gal 15% NEFE
6 2714 2718 1000 gal 15% NEFE
TUBING RECORD: Size: Set At: Packer At:
2.375 3099 none

Mail to: KCC - Conservation Division, 266 N. Main, Suite 220, Wichita, Kansas 67202



Form ACO1 - Well Completion
Operator Arcadian Resources, LLC
Well Name PLACE A-26

Doc ID 1664920

Casing

Surface 12.25 8.625 23 230 class H 120 3% Ch;
2% gel;

.25% sf

Production|7.875 55 15 3270 class H 170 50% F;
1% FL;

3% salt




Exhibit "A"

Arcadian Resources, LLC
Place A-26
1,515 FNL 936' FWL
Section 26-T25S-R7E

KB 1455’
Formation Top
Heebner 1404
Toronto 1426
Douglas 1449
Lime 1621
Lansing 1730
B-Lansing 1875
KC 2027
Stark 2129
Hushpuckney 2156
BKC 2189
Altmondt 2320
Pawnee 2329
Fort Scott 2410
Cherokee 2433
Miss 2714
Kinderhook 3017
Viola 3080
Simpson 3145

Arbuckle 3176

Datum
+51
+29

+6
-166
-275
-420
-572
-674
-701
-734
-865
-874
-955
-978
-1259
-1562
-1625
-1690
-1721



MUD LOG

WellSight Systems

Scale 1:240 (5"=100") Imperial
Measured Depth Log

Well Name: Place A-26
API: 15-015-24169
Location: SW-SE-NW-SW; - Sec26, T25S, R7E
License Number: Region: ButlerCounty

Spud Date: 6/22/2022 Drilling Completed: 6/30/2022
Surface Coordinates: 1515 North, 936 East from SW Corner

Bottom Hole Same as Surface
Coordinates:
Ground Elevation (ft): 1449 K.B. Elevation (ft): 1455
Logged Interval (ft): surface @ To: RTD Total Depth (ft): 3270
Formation: Arbuckle

Type of Drilling Fluid: Chemical - Acid Soluable
Printed by MudLog from WellSight Systems 1-800-447-1534 www.WellSight.co




Company: Arcadian Resources,

LLC

Uploading recovery &

pressures

28
2022

Recovered
Eocot BBLS
90 0.9756
215 1.48655104
30 0.1476

Total Recovered: 335 ft

Total Barrels Recovered: 2.5887104

Initial Hydrostatic Pressure
Initial Flow

Initial Closed in Pressure
Final Flow Pressure

Final Closed in Pressure
Final Hydrostatic Pressure
Temperature

Pressure Change Initial
Close / Final Close

Lease: Place #A-26

SEC: 26 TWN: 258 RNG: 7E
County: BUTLER

State: Kansas

Drilling Contractor: C & G Drilling
Company - Rig 1

Elevation: 1449 GL

Field Name: Wildcat

Pool: WILDCAT

Job Number: 584

API #: 15-015-24169
Formation: Total Depth: 2744°
Mississippian

Time On: 10:28 06/28 Time Off: 21:58 06/28
Time On Bottom: 15:22 06/28 Time Off Bottom: 17:37 06/28

Test Interval: 2704 -
2744’

Qil % Water % Mud %
65 a3
85 15

48.5 51

SLOCHMCW 2

SLMCW 5
5

HWCM (trace O) g

- 2

Recovery at a glance

1306
12t 110
807
113 to 157
812
1301
110

Recovery

® oil
0.78%

@® water
75.38%

® Gas
0%

0.0
GIP cubic foot volume: 0

Curve Track 1 TG, C1-C5
ROP (min/ftj—— TG (Units)
W.0.B (Klbs}—— C1 (units) »
g Gamma (AP|}— . . L. C2 (units) §
i ; Lithology| Geological Descriptions C3 (units) E
£ z g C4 (units) 8
° C5 (units)
o~ | TG (Units) |
1 | 1 | 190
| 1 (unlts) |
1 4 1 ! L4
Sttt
Ht R ———
u I | IBRELL
| G4 {unjis) |
i I T 1 190
| C5 (units), |
10 90 I |




\ £1E] B
(']
2
g
o

2 |g g

m \ e =
© = == SR
8% Ml% g

A 9 |z S
\/ . A\ \ m 4

N Y \ J AN ™
\" a V' yd A\ \Y N | P

Forgot to set slips
NO DATA

-1

06¢ 00€ 06€ 00¥
y: L
;\

N |

1A\ | g2 ||,

[IAN | \ / A £ I\
) M M ) AT N ALY ] N PV A\VNN o N \ h

U/ TN / T EN N v N / M\ / &= \
\UJ D L = H - v N/ TY 71\

10




N
<
7
<
) ™
/
Z
D
N
|
N
| =
u
AN
\‘
N
——
C
D)
4
J
v ~~
)
\\
>
N~
| /5
[ESes
~ N
J
I~
\
Pz |
{
|
BIAN Z
)}
(
|
L <
S
et d
”
0 ROP (mi
h W.0.B (K 13
F! "amaa_(, 5|
AV
N\
N\
f/
C
|
B
—
{
7
>
)
Y
N
N >
[
)
<
~NU

500

550

600

650

o

AT

A

\"\-\

e

G lUr‘ijs)
100

01 (||r+‘s)
10

C3 (unJ[E) -+

[
T4 (unlits)

05 (units)

10

SrRr ST e T e

Vo~

1 V.

Forgot to set slips
NO DATA

Forgot to set slips -
No DATA




| |
I |

1e

<8
z 2 |z
=2 = = =
d |3 3l s
< - \\‘Ir C =) ——r A -lr h A» N
A L V < Y/ —M N \
vy » AR / DAY A
v
00, 06/ 008 058
ik
A J
N = \ ’ N\ \_ ﬂhﬂ'm/ = Al
/ \ £ 1] AN SNB%Y
\ [ = \ y \
\ "= R=4 r
L
A\ A NJ P — / Zave
muENEny Y A= N ] oda N Ry L




5 3 8
S & 3 . £ 37
e S M M o) =3
S8 TS < B s &
'8 Q8 © &) = WN_
g€ 8¢ Zek 3523 §¢
38 a8 T3 T3S OS¢
S 2] g | ¢
S =-—3-=—§
313181558
A f y: Y N JUREL W A 7 ] A AVAV S .,(m - vi
\ /! V dp\ / AV ) NP W\ N 2\
y.. 'I ad 'l\l./ A \i / > (L .\ < / / v A N \ “ ‘
V :
006 056 0001 0501 00L1
hEE]
NSV
REEER g bS ; \
Y o~ \ |/~ o y, £
YITYM NN S \ \ \ Y fmw; \ / 7 [/
dRYE ATV R ~ v/ L ,
A v \ V4 A 74 N A
- —Aa— f‘ et | N\ / ) - \I\.‘ = ] .\.1\ A ol
e j ﬂ““*ﬂﬂ = P /\,l ./\l\l) >/ o ] .y NAN N \ .I\I,l\} L/ — -




N/

/T ™

i

1/

1150

v/

\V'4

\ [/

AT

[~~—/

Vi

N

AN

1200

\ |/
LV

——

’\J
\ad

1250

/

A

AN

A

1300

Vbﬁ=

Sample quality poor

Started Catchng Samples 1200’

SS/SH - conglomerate of shaly
sands clear to green tint - shale -
grey to green
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sorted - sub rounded - calcitic
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Vis Por - /'S
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Sh - Grey
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Arcadian Resources LLC

Place A-26 EP5012
0 Butler Co., KS Da 6/22/2022
& Judd Gulick R 26-258-7E Surface
Do 0 ormatio d d d
0 121/4 in Blend H-325 Blend
o p 250 ft g 14.5 ppg prg
8 5/8 in 7.4 gal | sx gal / sx
g Dep 230 ft d 1.49 #° / sx d ft’/sx
bing in ¢ b bbs / ft. A b bbs / ft.
D ft Dep F Den ft
00 : o 0.0 bblis o 0 bbis
00 p F*
Disp bbls 0 0.0 bbls 0 0.0 bbls
OTA 0 0 sx 0 0 sx
11:15 AM - - On location safety meeting
- Hook up pump and hoses
2:30 PM|3.0 80.0 4.5 4.5 Break circulation
2:32 PM|4.0 150.0 31.0 35.5 Mix and pump cement
2:02 PM|4.0 150.0 13.3 488 Start displacement Good returns of cement Into pit
48.8 Wash up truck
3:.07 PM 48.8 Rig down
48.8
48.8
48.8
48.8

Cementer:

Pump Operator: Tony

294

Bulk #1:
Bulk #2:

Average Rate

SUMMARY

Average Pressure

Total Fluld

3.7 bpm

127 psi

49 bbls

ftv: 15-2021/01/25
mplv: 264-2022/05/23



CEMENT TREATMENT REPORT

R Arcadian Resources LLC

LRI C Wichita, KS

Place #A-26

Ticket:

County:

Field Rep:

Butler - KS

EP5148

Date:

S-T-R:

Downhole Information

Hole Size:
Hole Depth:
Casing Size:

Casing Depth:
Tubing / Liner:
Depth:

Tool / Packer:
Tool Depth:

Displacement:

TIME RATE

TOTAL
BBLs

7/1/2022

Service:

Calculated Slurry - Lead

H-Con

Longstring

Calculated Slurry - Tail

Blend:

Welight:

PP9

H-BT

Weight:

Water / Sx:

gal / sx

Water / Sx:

Yield:

#t* / sx

gal / sx

Yield:

Annular Bbls / Ft.:

bbs / ft.

1 sx

Annular Bbls / Ft.:

Depth:

ft

bbs / ft.

Depth:

Annular Volume:

0.0 bbis

ft

Annular Volume:

0 bbls

Excess:

Excess:

Total Slurry:

0.0 bbis

Total Slurry:

Total Sacks:
REMARKS

TD 3270

Pipe 3270'

0 sx

PBTD 3248'

0.0 bbis

Total Sacks:

0 sx

Basket joint 1

Centralizers 1-3-5-7-9-11-13-15

10:04 AM - 5 bbls H20

10:05 AM - 12 bbls mud flush

10:08 AM - 5 bbis H20

10:12 AM - Plug rat hole with 25 sxs

10:15 AM - Mix and pump H-Con 12 Ibs/gal

10:40 AM - Mix and pump 170 sxs of tail cement 32 bbls 15.5 lbs/gal
10:42 AM - Close in well head and wash pump and lines

10:43 AM - Release plug and start displacement with H20

11:27 AM Plug down 1200 psi 77.3 displaced

11:30 AM Released psi float held

After job rig was taking slips out of rotary table

Dropped casing to bottom

Screwed in landing joint

Picked up casing 3 ft off bottom

Cementer: Kevin 265 Average Rate Average Pressure Total Fluid
Pump Operator: Garrett 294 0.0 bpm - psi - bbls
Bulk #1: Trevor 144/157
Bulk #2: Kevin Mitchell 214

SUMMARY

ftv: 15-2021/01/25
mplv: 272-2022/06/30
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PRODUCTION SERVICES, LLC

ACIDIZING - PRODUCTION CHEMICAL - TRUCK TREATING

Acidizing Report [pe 7/73/2 2
Customer I ik Winfield, Kansas Irvwgice Number

el Name & Numbar Pfé e #ﬁ f il Formation

oty e e KS ™ I ES s el £

Well Type: Completion [] Recampletion [] Warkever [] al O Gas [] Disposal [ Perf ] oH[]
Job Pumped Via: Tubing ] Casing [ Annulus [ Combination [] IF‘.r.k-:r Type Packer Depth

Casing Size: & 4 Wit epth Tubing Size . Depth

Casingval: 2 <; Thg Vo Ann Vo oM Val. Total Displacement £ 4. &

Maximum Pressure Tubing lr.as-r-a [ Jueave Loc

Special Instructions

Treatment Record

Time Type Fluid | Rate BPM Bbls Pressure Observations
T e [ Prs Test to psi
/4{,: a” [ o &’ S,fm}!m/ Ae. ‘r./
/fﬁrbfr / il o
Aeird / 7 0 seoapped  Fo  coafer
Linte | 15 /4 &
Liater | [T is o
watr |19 | 30 .
L/ ader a4 i % o
water | 1.9 SO e
ivotes L7 Lo o
LlaT e Fa La sO L ole fi}..-:ju/ 3.7 &&ls c“h.-f‘f;r piire fine ot ntore i
boater 1.8 | €95 /00 "

dyotes A5 | CS8 A5C

water |25 | ¢34 | 750
wetr |25 | 73.9 750 | Aed clecr
Lt~ l.as | »c 75O PV A
Treatment Synopsis
fvg Ing Rate  |Fluid BFM Total Injected lk 20 Lg ,.;;;‘{_‘i |.r-ua 3P s /< il TETR
Treating P [Ma DO Find e [a.w; | ||'§,:p 350 | o

Customer Representative | Supervisor | gt 4{/ /':'_.,.;{r-:__-




PRODUCTION SERVICES, LLC

ACIDIZING

« PRODUCTION CHEMICAL - TRUCK TREATING

Date "/'P/‘,."";-J;IA z

Acidizing Report
Customes | *~== " \Winfield, Kansas Ivoice Nember
el Name & Number pflﬂ{ e H/ﬁf Field Farmatian
o T [~ 45 = 25 77- 2772
Wl Type: Completian [] fecompletion [] Warkaver [] ail [J Gas [] Disposal [] Part [] o [
Job Pumped Via: Tubing[]  Casing[f]  Annulus[] Combination [] |r-.,-.u.,r Type Packar Depth
CasingSize 47 & Wt Dopth 2 b ed Tubing Sire . Depth
Casing Val: ‘:é. ? Thag Val Aunr Vo, OH Vol Tatal Displaement {C 4
Maximum Pressure Tubing Casing Ir-cl [Lmem:
Special Instructions
Treatment Record
Time Type Fluid | Rate BPM Bbls Pressure Observations
eia R e e B s e e e el ileeting Prs Test to psi
Aeid 3 o & cAerted Aol
.’4(.'--‘-0({ 3 s o
Aerd 5 /1 c
Aerel s.2 | 24 o scepped to  wate
prnter | 2= | T o
i A ¥ 4O o
LesTer s | so o
Losber g | &¥ foc Lode Ssclool Lohe e 9000q & .S bom
ivoder ' 5 &7 L0800 Aeod om  perts
vater |Ls | 7o =
lekes 3 73 /300
weterm | 3 $0 /SO0
e 3 ¢/ /500 A .:'.f{-';._f‘
LioAer 3 73 /500 g heat ofbeon
Treatment Synopsis
Avging Rate | Flud GPM Tetal Injected ||-.-:~ LY dils nid P4 L4/ o TaTR
Tieatng Prs  Max /€5y Final 7 & o? Ia.uq, l Imr- 750 sl _":' 5= |
Customer Representative I Supervisor | ot . / e 1,,f/




Q\\\\\ SEC: 26 TWN: 25S RNG: 7E

p. Q\mp \., Company: Arcadian Resources, coumy: sutLer
3@;‘/ D } State: Kansas
’GSTIHG “\',@ Z LLC Drilling Contractor: C & G Drilling
L PI #A 26 Company - Rig 1
- ease: ace - Elevation: 1449 GL
Operation: Field Name: Wildcat
Pool: WILDCAT

Job Number: 584
API #: 15-015-24169

DST #1 Formation: Test Interval: 2704 -  Total Depth: 2744'
DATE Mississippi 2744’

June

28 Time On: 10:28 06/28 Time Off: 21:58 06/28

2022 Time On Bottom: 15:22 06/28 Time Off Bottom: 17:37 06/28
Electronic Volume 1st Open 2nd Open

Estimate: Minutes: 30 Minutes: 30
331" Current Reading: Current Reading:
19.2" at 30 min 16.0" at 30 min
Max Reading: 19.2" Max Reading: 16.0"
Inside Recorder
2000 140
1500 120
(&) —
2 o)
@ 1000 100 3
9 o
o
500 80
0 60
= = © =
Time (Hrs)

— Press(Psig) — Temp(F)



Company: Arcadian Resources, &i.iric ™ ™

State: Kansas
LLC Drilling Contractor: C & G Drilling
Company - Rig 1
__ Lease: Place #A-26 Elevation: 1449 GL
Operation: Field Name: Wildcat
Pool: WILDCAT
Job Number: 584
API #: 15-015-24169
DST #1 Formation: Test Interval: 2704 - Total Depth: 2744'
DATE Mississippi 2744’
June
28 Time On: 10:28 06/28 Time Off: 21:58 06/28
2022 Time On Bottom: 15:22 06/28 Time Off Bottom: 17:37 06/28
Recovered
Foot BBLS Description of Fluid Gas % Oil % Water % Mud %
90 0.9756 SLOCHMCW 0 2 65 33
215 1.4655104 SLMCW 0 0 85 15
30 0.1476 HWCM (trace oil) 0 5 48.5 51
Total Recovered: 335 ft - — Recovery at a glance
Total Barrels Recovered: 2.5887104 eveﬁg ut ,
Initial Hydrostatic Pressure 1306 PSI B
Initial Flow 12 to 110 PSI @1
Initial Closed in Pressure 807 PSI
Final Flow Pressure 113 to 157 PSI -
Final Closed in Pressure 812 PSI 0
Final Hydrostatic Pressure 1301 PSI Recovery
Temperature 110 F ®Gcas @ oil @ Water @® Mud
0% 0.78% 75.38% 23.84%
Pressure Change Initial 0.0 %

Close / Final Close GIP cubic foot volume: 0



BUCKET MEASUREMENT:
1st Open: 1/4 in. blow building. BOB in 18 mins.

1st Close: No blow back.
2nd Open: 1/4 in. blow building. BOB in 22 mins.
2nd Close: No blow back.

REMARKS:

Tool Sample: 0% Gas .1% Oil 94.9% Water 5% Mud
Ph: 7.5

Measured RW: .35 @ 76 degrees °F

RW at Formation Temp: 0.248 @ 110 °F

Chlorides: 16,000 ppm

Company: Arcadian Resources

Lease: Place #A-26

SEC: 26 TWN: 25S RNG: 7E
y County: BUTLER
State: Kansas
Drilling Contractor: C & G Drilling
Company - Rig 1
Elevation: 1449 GL

Operation: Field Name: Wildcat
Pool: WILDCAT
Job Number: 584
API #: 15-015-24169
DST #1 Formation: Test Interval: 2704 -  Total Depth: 2744'
DATE Mississippi
June
28 Time On: 10:28 06/28 Time Off: 21:58 06/28
2022 Time On Bottom: 15:22 06/28 Time Off Bottom: 17:37 06/28



SEC: 26 TWN: 25S RNG: 7E

Company: Arcadian Resources, coumy: sutLer

State: Kansas

Q‘,f/ LLC Drilling Contractor: C & G Drilling
=

Heads Up:

Drill Pipe:
ID-3

Weight Pipe:
ID-2 7/8

Collars:
ID-2 1/4

Test Tool:

ID-3 1/2-FH
Jars

Safety Joint

Total Anchor:

Company - Rig 1

Lease: Place #A-26 Elevation: 1449 GL

Field Name: Wildcat
Pool: WILDCAT

Job Number: 584
API #: 15-015-24169

DST #1 Formation: Test Interval: 2704 -  Total Depth: 2744'
Mississippi 2744’
Time On: 10:28 06/28 Time Off: 21:58 06/28

Time On Bottom: 15:22 06/28 Time Off Bottom: 17:37 06/28

Down Hole Makeup
59.84 FT Packer1l: 26985FT
255414 FT Packer2: 2704 FT
Top Recorder: 2687.42 FT
FT
Bottom Recorder: 2709 FT

Well Bore Size: 77/8
176.13 FT

Surface Choke: 1"

3457 FT Bottom Choke: 5/8"

40

Anchor Makeup

Packer Sub:

Perforations: (top):
4 1/2-FH

Change Over:

Drill Pipe: (in anchor):
ID-3

Change Over:

Perforations: (below):
4 1/2-FH

1FT

3FT

OFT

OFT

OFT

36 FT



Company: Arcadian Resources, 0.8 ™ *

; State: Kansas
5 Q“f/ LLC Drilling Contractor: C & G Drilling
= Company - Rig 1
Lease: Place #A-26 Elevation: 1449 GL
Field Name: Wildcat
Pool: WILDCAT

Job Number: 584
API #: 15-015-24169

DST #1 Formation: Test Interval: 2704 -  Total Depth: 2744'
DATE Mississippi 2744’
June
28 Time On: 10:28 06/28 Time Off: 21:58 06/28
2022 Time On Bottom: 15:22 06/28 Time Off Bottom: 17:37 06/28

Mud Properties

Mud Type: NO MUD Weight: Viscosity: Filtrate: Chlorides: ppm
Co.
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Conservation Division I < a I l S aS Phone: 316-337-6200

266 N. Main St., Ste. 220 ) o Fax: 316-337-6211
Wichita, KS 67202-1513 Corporation Commission http://kee.ks.gov/

Dwight D. Keen, Chair Laura Kelly, Governor
Susan K. Duffy, Commissioner
Andrew J. French, Commissioner

October 28, 2022

Jimmy Deverman

Arcadian Resources, LLC

313 E KANSAS ST

GLEN ELDER, KS 67446-9416

Re:ACO-1
API 15-015-24169-00-00
PLACE A-26
SW/4 Sec.26-25S-07E
Butler County, Kansas

Dear Jimmy Deverman:

K.A.R. 82-3-107 provides for all completion information to be filed within 120 days of the spud date.
Subsection(e)(2) of that regulation states "All rights to confidentiality shall be lost if the filings are
not timely."

The above referenced well was spudded on 6/22/2022 and the ACO-1 was received on October 27,
2022 (not within the 120 days timely requirement).

Therefore, your request for confidential treatment of data contained within the ACO-1 filing cannot
be granted at this time.

If you should have any questions, please do not hesitate to contact me at (316)337-6200.

Sincerely,

Production Department



	Confidential: Yes
	olicense: 35252
	API: 15-015-24169-00-00
	oname: Arcadian Resources, LLC
	SpotDescription: 
	oaddr1: 313 E KANSAS ST
	Subdivision4Smallest: SW
	Subdivision3: SE
	Subdivision2: NW
	Subdivision1Largest: SW
	Section: 26
	Township: 25
	Range: 7
	RangeDirection: East
	oaddr2: 
	FeetNSFromReference: 1515
	NorthSouthFromReference: South
	ocity: GLEN ELDER
	ostate: KS
	ozip: 67446
	ozip4: 9416
	FeetEWFromReference: 936
	EastWestFromReference: West
	ocontact: Jimmy Deverman
	ophone: 639-1808
	oarea: 785
	Corner: SW
	clicense: 32701
	Latitude: 
	Longitude: 
	cname: C & G Drilling, Inc.
	NAD27: Off
	NAD83: Off
	WGS84: Off
	geologist: Keaton Jones
	purchaser: 
	County: Butler
	lname: PLACE
	wellnumber: A-26
	classofcompletion: NewWell
	FieldName: 
	ProdFormation: Mississippian
	WellType: OIL
	ElevationGL: 1449
	ElevationKB: 1455
	td: 3270
	pbtd: 
	surfacecasingsettingdepth: 230
	othertype: 
	MultStageCollar: No
	MultStageCollarDepth: 
	Alt2CementCircFrom: 3248
	old_operator: 
	old_well_name: 
	Alt2CementCircTo: 0
	Alt2SacksOfCement: 170
	org_comp_date: 
	orig_depth: 
	Deepening: Off
	RePerf: Off
	ConvToENHR: Off
	ConvToSWD: Off
	plugback: Off
	commingled: Off
	dualcompletion: Off
	Liner: Off
	ConvToGSW: Off
	ConvToPROD: Off
	chloride: 16000
	fluid: 500
	cpermit: 
	dewater: Evaporated
	dpermit: 
	saltwaterdisposal: Off
	swdpermit: 
	enhancedrecovery: Off
	enhrpermit: 
	foname: 
	gasstoragewell: Off
	gswpermit: 
	flease: 
	flicense: 
	sdate: 6/22/2022
	tdate: 6/30/2022
	cdate: 8/30/2022
	fqtr: 
	fsection: 
	ftownship: 
	frange: 
	fRangeDirection: Off
	fcounty: 
	fpermit: 
	LtrOfConfidReceived: Off
	ConfRel: Off
	DateConfLetterRecd: 10/27/2022
	DateConfReleased: 
	WirelineLogsRecd: Yes
	DrillStemTestsReceived: Yes
	GeoReportRecd: Yes
	SentToUIC: Off
	sig_Title: 
	sig_date: 
	ALT: II
	AppByInitials: David Befort
	Date Approved: 11/07/2022
	DrillStemTests: Yes
	Samples: No
	CoresTaken: No
	ElectricLogs: Yes
	GeoReportMudLogs: Yes
	elog1: 
Sonic		
DI		
Density/Neutron PE	

	log: Yes
	sample: Off
	form1: See Exhibit "A"
	top1: See Exhibit "A"
	datum1: See Exhibit "A"
	form2: 
	top2: 
	datum2: 
	form3: 
	top3: 
	datum3: 
	form4: 
	top4: 
	datum4: 
	form5: 
	top5: 
	datum5: 
	form6: 
	top6: 
	datum6: 
	form7: 
	top7: 
	datum7: 
	Casing: New
	purpose1: Surface
	size1: 12.25
	casing1: 8.625
	weight1: 23
	setting1: 230
	cement1: class H
	sacks1: 120
	additive1: 3% Ch; 2% gel; .25% sf
	purpose2: Production
	size2: 7.875
	casing2: 5.5
	weight2: 15
	setting2: 3270
	cement2: class H
	sacks2: 170
	additive2: 50% F; .1% FL; 3% salt
	purpose3: 
	size3: 
	casing3: 
	weight3: 
	setting3: 
	cement3: 
	sacks3: 
	additive3: 
	p1: Off
	p2: Off
	depth1: -
	type1: 
	sacks1_add: 
	add1: 
	p3: Off
	p4: Off
	depth2: -
	type2: 
	sacks2_add: 
	add2: 
	FracTreat: No
	FracTreatExceeds: Off
	Registry: Off
	firstdateofproduction: 9/6/2022
	flow: Off
	pump: Yes
	gas_lift: Off
	otherprodmethod: Off
	othertypeprodmethod: 
	oil_prod: 3
	gas_prod: 
	water: 47
	gas_oil: 
	gravity: 
	vented: Off
	sold: Off
	used_lease: Off
	openhole: Off
	perforation: Yes
	duallycompleted: Off
	commingledcompletion: Off
	prodintervaltop: 2714
	prodintervalbottom: 2718
	prodinterval2top: 
	prodinterval2bottom: 
	shots1: 4
	perf1top: 2714
	perf1bottom: 2718
	bridgeplug1type: 
	bridgeplug1depth: 
	acid1: 300 gal 15% NEFE
	shots2: 6
	perf2top: 2714
	perf2bottom: 2718
	bridgeplug2type: 
	bridgeplug2depth: 
	acid2: 1000 gal 15% NEFE
	shots3: 
	perf3top: 
	perf3bottom: 
	bridgeplug3type: 
	bridgeplug3depth: 
	acid3: 
	shots4: 
	perf4top: 
	perf4bottom: 
	bridgeplug4type: 
	bridgeplug4depth: 
	acid4: 
	shots5: 
	perf5top: 
	perf5bottom: 
	bridgeplug5type: 
	bridgeplug5depth: 
	acid5: 
	tubingsize: 2.375
	tubingdepth: 3099
	packerdepth: none


